LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF ALBERTA
Member EDR 2024-25
074 - Maskwacis-Wetaskiwin - MLA Rick Wilson
For Expenses Processed Oct 1 - Dec 31, 2024

Budget

Reimbursed
This Qtr

Reimbursed
To-Date

[Financial Reporting - $ (Receipts attached)

Transportation
Fuel and Minor Maintenance - $
MLA Parking Cap - $
Other Travel - Parking - $
Member Travel (overnight stay in constituency) - $
Taxi, Bus Travel - $
Vehicle Lease/ Rental (Edmonton or Calgary unlimited) - $
Member Travel (Meal Per Diems) - $

Accommodation
Edmonton Accommodation Allowance ($26,400.00/yr max)
Travel Accommodations Allowance
Travel Accommodations Allowance (days; 10 max) - NF

Other
Hosting - $
Event Tickets Disclosable - $

$900.00

$23,160.00

10.0

$359.05

$5,790.00

$273.98

$1,471.51

$17,370.00

$332.45

[Non-Financial Reporting

Use of Private Automobile (50.5 cents per km)
Constituency Travel MLA (KM) - NF
Constituency Travel Staff (KM) - NF

Total Constituency Travel (KM) - NF

Adverse Driving Conditions
Special Trips (5 trips per year) - NF
Travel To and From the Capital
Travel by Air, Bus or Train (Unlimited Trips) - NF
Use of a Private Automobile (52 trips per year) - NF

Other Travel
Vehicle Rental (5 Days maximum anywhere in Alberta) - NF

$ - Reported on CAD dollar amount of actual expense

80,000.0

80,000.0

5.0

52.0

5.0

NF - Reported based on number of trips, number of kilometres, or number of days

Budget reported is the maximum annual amount that may be claimed

GST is not included in the $ amounts as the Legislative Assembly is GST/HST - exempt

Note:

Expenses are reported in the Quarter the expense is reimbursed and not necessarily the Quarter the expense was incurred.
The reader should take this into account when reviewing the disclosure



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
MP350063 - Members' Travel Expense Per-Diems Expense Claim Form

—
g

Form Type Members' Travel Expenses Per-Diems Claim
Form ID MP50063

Description November 2024 - Per-Diems

Claimant Rick Wilson

Employee Number

Constituency Maskwacis-Wetaskiwin 74 (Rick Wilson)
Date Submitted December 3, 2024

Date Received December 4, 2024

Mailing Address

B = Breakfast | L = Lunch | D = Dinner

ID Date Reason for Travel Meal Purchase Location(s) B | L | D |Subtotal | GST. Total
12162 | Nov 4, 2024 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X 28.57 143 30.00
12163 | Nov 5, 2024 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X | X 5429 2171 57.00
12164 | Nov 6, 2024 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X 28.57 143 30.00
12165 | Nov 7, 2024 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X 28.57 143 30.00
12166 | Nov 18, 2024 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X 12.38 0.62 13.00
12167 | Nov 19, 2024 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X 16.19 0.81 17.00
12168 | Nov 20, 2024 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X 28.57 143 30.00
12169 | Nov 21,2024 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X | X 5429 2171 57.00
12170 | Nov 25, 2024 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X 28.57 143 30.00
12171 Nov 26, 2024 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X 12.38 0.62 13.00
12172 | Nov 27,2024 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X 12.38 0.62 13.00
12173 | Nov 28, 2024 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X | X 5429 2171 57.00

359.05 17.95 | 377.00

This Claim Form has been certified by the Member to have met the requirements of section 7 of the Members’ Allowances
Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred meal expenses on the dates selected, and have not previously claimed
or been paid for these expenses.

MP50063 Page 1 of 1



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
MR47936 - Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim Form

—
g

Form Type Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim
Form ID MR47936

Description Rent / Utilities Wilson Oct 2024

Claimant Rick Wilson

Employee Number

Constituency Maskwacis-Wetaskiwin 74 (Rick Wilson)

Date Submitted September 30, 2024

Date Received October 1, 2024

Mailing Address

Month Year Monthly Claim Amount
October 2024 1930.00
Grand Total 1930.00

Office Use Only

| confirm that | have completed declarations evidencing: (1) my current permanent residence and (2) my current temporary
residence, with supporting documentation as required, and have either provided these documents to Financial Management.

Pursuant to section 6.1 of the Members' Allowance Order [Short-term Rental of Temporary Residence], | confirm that | have
not, during the period for which the allowance is claimed, used any commercial service through which I, or a third party on my
behalf, has rented out my temporary residence for a fee as a vacation rental or any other type of short-term accommodation.

| confirm that the amount being claimed does not exceed my costs of maintaining the temporary residence and acknowledge
that | will be personally responsible for reimbursing the Legislative Assembly Office for any payment received that exceeds this

amount.

| certify that | have met the requirements of the Members’ Allowances Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred
accommodation expenses on the dates or months selected, and have not previously claimed or been paid for these expenses.

MR47936

Page 2 of 2




Legislative Assembly of Alberta
MR49725 - Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim Form

—
g

Form Type Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim
Form ID MR49725

Description Rent/Utilities Nov 2024

Claimant Rick Wilson

Employee Number

Constituency Maskwacis-Wetaskiwin 74 (Rick Wilson)

Date Submitted November 13, 2024

Date Received November 14, 2024

Mailing Address

Month Year Monthly Claim Amount
November 2024 1930.00
Grand Total 1930.00

Office Use Only

| confirm that | have completed declarations evidencing: (1) my current permanent residence and (2) my current temporary
residence, with supporting documentation as required, and have either provided these documents to Financial Management.

Pursuant to section 6.1 of the Members' Allowance Order [Short-term Rental of Temporary Residence], | confirm that | have
not, during the period for which the allowance is claimed, used any commercial service through which I, or a third party on my
behalf, has rented out my temporary residence for a fee as a vacation rental or any other type of short-term accommodation.

| confirm that the amount being claimed does not exceed my costs of maintaining the temporary residence and acknowledge
that | will be personally responsible for reimbursing the Legislative Assembly Office for any payment received that exceeds this

amount.

| certify that | have met the requirements of the Members’ Allowances Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred
accommodation expenses on the dates or months selected, and have not previously claimed or been paid for these expenses.

MR49725

Page 2 of 2




Legislative Assembly of Alberta
MRS50061 - Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim Form

—
g

Form Type Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim
Form ID MR50061

Description Rent/Utilities Dec 2024

Claimant Rick Wilson

Employee Number

Constituency Maskwacis-Wetaskiwin 74 (Rick Wilson)

Date Submitted December 3, 2024

Date Received December 4, 2024

Mailing Address

Month Year Monthly Claim Amount
December 2024 1930.00
Grand Total 1930.00

Office Use Only

| confirm that | have completed declarations evidencing: (1) my current permanent residence and (2) my current temporary
residence, with supporting documentation as required, and have either provided these documents to Financial Management.

Pursuant to section 6.1 of the Members' Allowance Order [Short-term Rental of Temporary Residence], | confirm that | have
not, during the period for which the allowance is claimed, used any commercial service through which I, or a third party on my
behalf, has rented out my temporary residence for a fee as a vacation rental or any other type of short-term accommodation.

| confirm that the amount being claimed does not exceed my costs of maintaining the temporary residence and acknowledge
that | will be personally responsible for reimbursing the Legislative Assembly Office for any payment received that exceeds this

amount.

| certify that | have met the requirements of the Members’ Allowances Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred
accommodation expenses on the dates or months selected, and have not previously claimed or been paid for these expenses.

MR50061

Page 2 of 2




Legislative Assembly of Alberta
SE49693 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

A
U Hosting: $14.74

Receipt Description Water for Constituency Office
Member Name Rick Wilson

Claimant Rose Briand

Expense Category Hosting - Individual Constituent(s)

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my
staff or on their behalf.

SE49693 Page 2 of 3



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
SE49984 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

3
gr

Hosting: $2.75

Receipt Description Dollarama-Open House supplies
Member Name Rick Wilson
Claimant Rose Briand

ategory Hosting - Group (Maskwacis-Wetaskiwin Constituents)
EApRa L Hosﬁ\gPun;r.ge-MLAChﬁslmaSODe:\ll-busem%

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my

staff or on their behalf.

SE49984

Page 3 of 7




Legislative Assembly of Alberta
SE49984 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

A
U Hosting: $12.30

Receipt Description Walmart-Office Supplies

Member Name Rick Wilson

Claimant Rose Briand

Expense Category Hosting - Group (Maskwacis-Wetaskiwin Constituents)
Hosting Purpose - Constituent Meetings, etc

10f3 $1000
gift cards

Rules and regulatiors lpﬂ{
See contest rules for detalls,

STORE 3112
3600 55TH ST SUITE 300
> ! VETASKIWIN, AB
S : 198 315
Yas 780-352-8033 i
Bl 10 03112 0PH 004714 TEI 0% 1RW 02591

G/ 291500H. 605383879230 210
A3 CRF 400306352350 $048H
A3 DEPOSTT 681131710830 $2.90H
GY 24XB00NL 605388879240 $3.27 0
| A8 CRF 400306352350 s0.48H
: fAB DEPOSIT 681131710820 52.%‘0'"%‘1 2y

|

MASTERCARD wexx xxxs xans
472,31 TOTAL PURCHASE

APPROVAL &

RRN & 433500348030

A0 AO00000041010
TC FDE4444357C63034
TERHINAL 1D WHTURO21073
#No Signature Required

11/30/24  10:09:20

GST/HST 137466199 RT 003\
QST 1016561356 TQ 0201

TeH 5150 4721 2484 0642 9246

T

11/30/24 10:09:22

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my
staff or on their behalf.

SE49984 Page 7 of 7




Legislative Assembly of Alberta
SES50108 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

A
U Hosting: $59.69 + GST

Receipt Description Walmart-Open House supplies

Member Name Rick Wilson

Claimant Rose Briand

Expense Category Hosting - Group (Maskwacis-Wetaskiwin Constituents)
Hosting Purpose - MLA Christmas Open House 2024

\'I

Walmart 2,3
How did we do today?

Complete our shert custamer survey ot

SURVEY.WALMART.CA

10f3 $1000
gift cards

Rules and regulations apply-
Soe contest rules for details.

STORE 3112
3600 56TH ST SUITE 300
WETASKIWIN, AD
T9A 315
780-352-8033
ST# 03112 OP# 005576 TE® 02 TR® 03817

TURTLES 350G 059800850310 48
CAR SHRTBRD 770981053620 97
OREQGS392 066721027780 .98
COLLECT T16 (062020024700 97
KISS CNC 066600393600 7
SILVER POUCH 743431013140 .98
GRINCH KISS (056600393850 11
KISSES MILK (086600393650 7

SUBTOTAL $59.69
GST  5.0000% $2.2%
TOTAL $61,98

HCARD TEND $61.98
CHANGE DUE $0.00

PASTERCARD #xxx #xex warx
$61.98 TOTAL PURCHASE

APPROVAL ¢

RRN & 433500812287

AID ADOOOCO0041010
TC F28E8BI2CTDFBECS
TERMINAL 1D WMTUPO21073
#No Sisnature Resuired

12/04/24 14:30:49

GST/HST 137466189 RT Q001
BST 1016551356 TQ 0001

# [TEHS SOLD 8
708 5730 4529 2284 0967 9266

I TR

12/04/24  14:30:50
"

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my
staff or on their behalf.

SE50108 Page 5 of 13



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
SES50108 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

P .
U Hosting: $50.50

Receipt Description NoFrills-Open House Supplies

Member Name Rick Wilson

Claimant Rose Briand

Expense Category Hosting - Group (Maskwacis-Wetaskiwin Constituents)
Hosting Purpose - MLA Christmas Open House 2024

Jordan’s NF Vetaskiy
‘S“S?re Nunber O;G'm

J3-BAKERY INSTORE
06148301762 BUTTER TARTS HRJ
(3006148306393 FM NANAINO BAR  WRJ
39 $5.50
05140300334 FM 7 LAYER SQ MR
06148306395  FM DATE SQUARE HRJ
06148306396  FM FUDGE SQUARE MR
06148306387 FM LEMON SQUARES W
85831500055 VANILLA FASPBER  MR.

SUBTOTAL
TaTAL

Ir ans lype PURCHASE

RAccou VISA CADS 50.5¢

Cnrd fwa CREDTT

Card Nunber:

atehne 24/12/04 13:36:58
219849

UISA CREDI]
MOUDOOOOMUIO 0000000(1)0
- THRNK YOU
!etmn thls ?ngytfur stutenent

ax EUSIOIER COPY xxx

CREDIT TN 50.50

PC Optinun
Pmnts Redesnsﬂ

T g o

FARKEARAK RN N F X E IR K L
GST ¥ 83462-3311 R10001

FARKAAE AR RE AR A AR LR XX RRXEL

UISIT US AT WLAL.NOFRILLS.CA

Like us on Facebook:
. Facebook.con/nofril’ sCA
Follow us on Twitter: 8nofrillsCA

U‘(*l‘(*l!‘liu‘*l!l!lll‘)lﬂxl)xllux
;gnx YOU FOR SHOPPING

2024/12/04 Rocky 04 4546 13:37
Tell us how ue did tudey Vis
stareopinion.ca or call 1-800- 531 2928
¥ina PC gift card or
1,000,000 PC Optinun puints
Full cantest rules on survey uebsite
CODE: 120424 133704 4546 03603

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my
staff or on their behalf.

SE50108 Page 7 of 13



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
SES50108 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

Hosting: $105.64 + GST

Receipt Description Safeway-Open House Supplies

Member Name Rick Wilson

Claimant Rose Briand

Expense Category Hosting - Group (Maskwacis-Wetaskiwin Constituents)
Hosting Purpose - MLA Christmas Open House 2024

0
Whip Creze Light
Bx

it
Crom 10X
o6
“tiapss | v
Milk 2% Patly Scim
VEME
sDecnait
PRODUCE
Verialo (el
YO SavED sa
Frult Carous:
YOU SAVED $3 %
Halos Mandeins
DELT
Pas \og Dip
BAKE 1RY
Chocelate thip 269K

T 22254758 B

ThAL 10 502226178007
«$ 107.63
ROPT 4602000

RESP 101
TIME 09:04.08

ARPROVED ~ THANK YOI

Thark you for sheoping at Or Store
Come Asoin Soon

SHARE YOURE THOUGHTS
FOR A CHANCE TO

41N 1 0F 33500

SAFEWAY GIFT CARDS!

Hold @ 10 this recaipt and comlete o
fe rew S afnuts <l ine
Custoser Survey by visiting
W, Safowiy ., CaMySatenay

NJ PURCHASE NECESSARY

fules an Utest website, ENable for
residints wor the &30 of majority of
Alberta; Western Ontario | ¥enitota;
304 SEXaTChian
Centost ends Fob 1 2026

Ski1L 1TIng st ion o be correstly
answered 10 Win

Odls of Wil
of

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my
staff or on their behalf.

SE50108 Page 9 of 13



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
SES50108 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

A
U Hosting: $7.59 + GST

Receipt Description Subway-Open House Volunteer Lunch

Member Name Rick Wilson

Claimant Rose Briand

Expense Category Hosting - Group (Maskwacis-Wetaskiwin Constituents)
Hosting Purpose - MLA Christmas Open House 2024

Not a Subway® MVP Rewards member? Scan
the code below to enroll today!

Subway#55734-0 Phone 780-368-3080
unit#102 4802 56th street
Wetaskiwin, Alberta, T9A 1VB
Served by: 0 12/6/2024 3:34;52 pn
Term 1D-Transt 1/A-490895

Custamer Receipt
GST# 801512484R70001

Qty Size Iiem
1 6" Turkey Sub

Sub Total

GST (5%)

Total (Eat In)

Credit Card

Change I

Let us know your Comments

wwW.subway .com/contactus/howcanwehe Ip

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my
staff or on their behalf.

SE50108 Page 11 of 13



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
SES50108 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

A
U Hosting: $20.77 + GST

Receipt Description Subway-Open House Volunteer Lunch

Member Name Rick Wilson

Claimant Rose Briand

Expense Category Hosting - Group (Maskwacis-Wetaskiwin Constituents)
Hosting Purpose - MLA Christmas Open House 2024

Not a Subway® MVP Rewards mesber? Scan
the code balow to enrol) today!

Subray#55734-0 Fhone 760-368-3080
unit#102 4602 56th street
Wetaskiwin. Alberta, T9A 1v8
Served by: 0 12/6/2024 3:34:32 pm
Term ID-Tranc# 1/A-490824

Custoser Receipt
GST# B(1512484RT0001

Oty Size Item

6" Ham Sub
1 6" Turkey Sub

Sub Total

GST (%)
Total (Eat In)
c;eun Card

Wi, Subway .com/contactus/howcanwehe 1p
Appraval No:
Reference No: 5H2001733524464064
Card Issuer: MasterCard
Account No:
Acquired: Contactless chip
Amount: $21.81

Apnlicatfon: MASTERCARD
AID: A

Host Order

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my
staff or on their behalf.

SE50108 Page 13 of 13





